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BYU AS A RANKED TEAM

Date	 Opponent	 BYU Rank	 Score
11/27/2002	 Boise State	 22	 W, 67-53
11/30/2002	 Weber State	 22	 W, 51-41
12/3/2002	 at Southern Utah	 19	 W, 75-49
12/5/2002	 at San Francisco	 19	 W, 68-65
12/7/2002	 vs. Oregon	 19	 L, 77-80
12/11/2002	 at No. 24 George Washington	 22	 L, 58-82
12/14/2002	 at NC State	 22	 W, 68-57
12/21/2002	 vs. Alabama	 24	 L, 59-70
1/18/2006	 at Wyoming	 23	 W, 60-44
1/21/2006	 San Diego State	 23	 W, 64-39
1/25/2006	 at TCU	 20	 W, 67-64
1/28/2006	 Colorado State	 20	 W, 70-54
2/2/2006	 No. 16 New Mexico	 19	 W, 65-60
2/7/2006	 at Air Force	 18	 W, 67-44
2/8/2006	 Utah	 18	 L, 52-70
2/11/2006	 at UNLV	 18	 W, 55-51
2/18/2006	 Wyoming	 19	 L, 56-57
2/22/2006	 at San Diego State	 21	 W, 67-49
2/25/2006	 TCU	 21	 W, 73-56
3/2/2006	 at Colorado State	 18	 W, 69-67
3/4/2006	 at No. 21 New Mexico	 18	 L, 49-74
3/8/2006	 vs. Colorado State*	 20	 W, 65-45
3/10/2006	 vs. TCU*	 20	 W, 63-53
3/11/2006	 vs. No. 19 Utah*	 20	 L, 60-84
3/18/2006	 vs. Iowa#	 22	 W, 67-62
3/20/2006	 vs. No. 7 Oklahoma#	 22	 L, 70-86
11/10/2006	 Idaho State	 24	 W, 73-50
11/13/2006	 at No. 11 Stanford	 22	 W, 55-52
11/16/2006	 at No. 16 Baylor	 22	 L, 58-84
11/17/2006	 at Fresno State	 22	 L, 51-61
11/22/2006	 Santa Clara	 22	 W, 77-63
11/29/2006	 at Harvard	 23	 W, 66-51
12/2/2006	 at Hartford	 23	 L, 43-60
1/25/2012	 at Seattle	 23	 W, 69-55
1/28/2012	 at Santa Clara	 23	 W, 74-64
2/2/2012	 at Pepperdine	 22	 L, 49-61
2/4/2012	 Saint Mary’s	 22	 W, 83-47
2/16/2012	 San Francisco	 23	 L, 64-71
2/18/2012	 San Diego	 23	 W, 64-50
2/25/2016	 at Portland	 22	 W, 84-59
2/27/2016	 at Gonzaga	 22	 L, 55-73
3/7/2016	 vs. Santa Clara^	 24	 W, 87-67
3/8/2016	 vs. San Francisco^	 24	 L, 68-70
1/31/2019	 at LMU	 25	 L, 58-61
2/2/2019	 at Pepperdine	 25	 L, 65-79
12/4/2021	 at Utah	 21	 W, 85-80
12/10/2021	 at Oklahoma	 16	 L, 91-99 OT
12/18/2021	 Washington State	 20	 W, 71-53
12/21/2021	 at Montana State - Bozeman	 19	 W, 89-67
1/6/2022	 at San Francisco	 18	 W, 76-64
1/8/2022	 Pacific	 18	 W, 94-68
1/13/2022	 Saint Mary’s	 18	 W, 78-36
1/15/2022	 at LMU	 18	 W, 77-37
1/22/2022	 at San Diego	 17	 W, 74-63
1/24/2022	 San Diego	 16	 W, 70-48
1/27/2022	 Santa Clara	 16	 W, 76-44
1/29/2022	 San Francisco	 16	 W, 99-58
2/3/2022	 at Portland	 16	 L, 64-75

2/5/2022	 at Gonzaga	 16	 W, 62-50
2/10/2022	 Pepperdine	 20	 W, 104-53
2/12/2022	 at Saint Mary’s	 20	 W, 84-69
2/17/2022	 LMU	 20	 W, 77-54
2/19/2022	 Gonzaga	 20	 W, 63-39
2/24/2022	 at Santa Clara	 19	 W, 103-66
2/26/2022	 at Pacific	 19	 W, 82-52
3/7/2022	 vs. Portland^	 15	 W, 59-52
3/8/2022	 vs. Gonzaga^	 15	 L, 59-71
3/19/2022	 vs. Villanova#	 20	 L, 57-61

BYU RECORD WHEN RANKED...
Rank	 Games	 Wins	 Losses	 Last Meeting
No. 1	 —	 —	 —	 ——————————
No. 2	 —	 —	 —	 ——————————
No. 3	 —	 —	 —	 ——————————
No. 4	 —	 —	 —	 ——————————
No. 5	 —	 —	 —	 ——————————
No. 6	 —	 —	 —	 ——————————
No. 7	 —	 —	 —	 ——————————
No. 8	 —	 —	 —	 ——————————
No. 9	 —	 —	 —	 ——————————
No. 10	 —	 —	 —	 ——————————
No. 11	 —	 —	 —	 ——————————
No. 12	 —	 —	 —	 ——————————
No. 13	 —	 —	 —	 ——————————
No. 14	 —	 —	 —	 ——————————
No. 15	 2	 1	 1	 L, 59-71 vs. Gonzaga^ (3/8/22)
No. 16	 6	 4	 2	 W, 62-50 at Gonzaga (2/5/22) 
No. 17 	 1	 1	 0	 W, 74-63 at San Diego (1/22/22)
No. 18	 9	 7	 2	 W, 77-37 at LMU (1/15/22)
No. 19	 8	 6	 2	 W, 82-52 at Pacific (2/26/22)
No. 20	 11	 9	 2	 L, 57-61 vs. Villanova# (3/19/22)
No. 21	 3	 3	 0	 W, 85-80 at Utah (12/4/21)
No. 22	 14	 8	 6	 L, 55-73 at Gonzaga (2/27/16)
No. 23	 8	 6	 2	 W, 64-50 — San Diego (2/18/12)
No. 24	 4	 2	 2	 L, 68-70 vs. San Francisco^ (3/8/16)
No. 25	 2	 0	 2	 L, 65-79 at Pepperdine (2/2/19)

BYU AS A RANKED TEAM
Overall Record	 47-21 — .691
Home Record	 19-3 — .864
Last Home Win	 W, 63-39 vs. Gonzaga (2/19/22)
Last Home Loss	 2/16/12, No. 23 BYU vs. San Francisco (L, 64-71)
Road Record	 23-11 — .677
Last Road Win: 	 2/26/22, No. 19 BYU at Pacific (W, 82-52)
Last Road Loss: 	 2/3/22, No. 16 BYU at Portland (L, 64-75)
Neutral Record: 	 5-7
Last Neutral Win: 	 3/7/22, No. 15 BYU vs. Portland^ (W, 59-52)
Last Neutral Loss: 	 3/19/22, No. 20 vs. Villanova# (57-61)
NCAA Tournament Record: 	 1-2
Overtime Record: 	 0-1
Longest BYU Win Streak: 	 10 (2021-22)
Longest Opponent Win Streak: 	 3 (2016-19)
Largest BYU Margin of Victory: 	 51 (104-53) - No. 20 BYU vs. Pepperdine - 12/10/22
Largest Opp. Margin of Victory: 	 -26 (58-84) - No. 22 BYU vs. No. 16 Baylor - 11/16/06
Most BYU Points Scored: 	 104 (104-53) No. 20 BYU vs. Pepperdine, 2/10/22
Most Opp. Points Scored: 	 99 (91-99) No. 16 BYU at Oklahoma, 12/10/21 

* MWC Tournament	 ^ WCC Tournament	 # NCAA Tournament
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BYU VS. RANKED TEAMS

Date	 Opponent	 BYU Rank	 Score
1/27/2001	 at No. 21 Utah	 ——	 L, 57-67
2/23/2001	 No. 15 Utah	 ——	 L, 55-67
3/9/2001	 vs. No. 15 Utah	 ——	 W,57-50
1/10/2002	 No. 23 Colorado State	 ——	 L, 64-81
2/9/2002	 at No. 19 Colorado State	 ——	 L, 65-75
3/16/2002	 vs. No. 24 Florida	 ——	 W, 90-52
3/18/2002	 at No. 10 Iowa State	 ——	 W, 75-69
3/23/2002	 vs. No. 6 Tennessee	 ——	 L, 57-68
11/22/2002	 No. 12 Texas	 ——	 W, 79-63
12/11/2002	 at No. 24 George Washington	 22	 L, 58-82
1/2/2003	 at No. 22 UC Santa Barbara	 ——	 L, 51-65
11/29/2003	 No. 23 TCU	 ——	 L, 74-79
11/27/2004	 No. 25 Arizona	 ——	 L, 73-76
12/20/2004	 vs. No. 17 Vanderbilt	 ——	 L, 47-86
1/7/2006	 at No. 22 Utah	 ——	 W, 61-60
2/2/2006	 No. 16 New Mexico	 19	 W, 65-60
3/4/2006	 at No. 21 New Mexico	 18	 L, 49-74
3/11/2006	 vs. No. 19 Utah	 20	 L, 60-84
3/20/2006	 vs. No. 7 Oklahoma	 22	 L, 70-86
11/13/2006	 at No. 11 Stanford	 22	 W, 55-52
11/16/2006	 at No. 16 Baylor	 22	 L, 58-84
3/17/2007	 vs.  No. 25 Louisville#	 ——	 L, 54-80
11/29/2007	 at No. 2 UCONN	 ——	 L, 34-80
2/2/2008	 No. 15 Wyoming	 ——	 W, 56-42
2/19/2008	 at No. 18 Utah	 ——	 L, 45-82
11/25/2008	 No. 1 UCONN	 ——	 L, 47-96
1/17/2009	 No. 25 New Mexico	 ——	 L, 57-61
11/13/2010	 at No. 6 Duke	 ——	 L, 54-69
11/11/2011	 No. 8 Duke	 ——	 L, 55-61
2/9/2012	 No. 19 Gonzaga	 ——	 W, 70-40
2/15/2014	 No. 20 Gonzaga	 ——	 W, 62-52
3/11/2014	 vs. No. 18 Gonzaga	 ——	 L, 57-71
3/22/2014	 vs. No. 16 NC State#	 ——	 W, 72-57
3/24/2014	 vs. No. 13 Nebraska#	 ——	 W, 80-76
3/29/2014	 vs. No. 1 UCONN#	 ——	 L, 51-70
11/29/2014	 vs. No. 19 Oregon State	 ——	 L, 61-71
3/21/2015	 vs. No. 8 Louisville	 ——	 L, 53-86
11/19/2015	 at No. 17 Oklahoma	 ——	 L, 47-73
12/5/2015	 vs. No. 12 Texas A&M	 ——	 W, 72-64
11/19/2016	 No. 16 Oklahoma	 ——	 L, 61-68
12/3/2016	 vs. No. 24 Oregon State	 ——	 L, 56-65
12/22/2016	 No. 9 Washington	 ——	 L, 70-82
12/16/2017	 at No. 24 Cal	 ——	 L, 45-70
11/13/2018	 No. 23 Cal	 ——	 L, 52-70
1/17/2019	 No. 13 Gonzaga	 ——	 W, 70-68
2/16/2019	 at No. 13 Gonzaga	 ——	 W, 66-64
3/12/2019	 vs. No. 12 Gonzaga^	 ——	 W, 82-68
3/25/2019	 at No. 7 Stanford#	 ——	 L, 63-72
12/19/2019	 vs. No. 4 Oregon State	 ——	 L, 34-65
1/2/2020	 No. 17 Gonzaga	 ——	 L, 43-55
2/1/2020	 at No. 12 Gonzaga	 ——	 L, 44-59
2/2/2021	 at No. 19 Gonzaga	 ——	 L, 56-63
2/18/2021	 No. 16 Gonzaga	 ——	 W, 61-56
3/9/2021	 vs. No. 14 Gonzaga^	 ——	 L, 42-43
3/22/2021	 vs. No 21 Rutgers#	 ——	 W, 69-66
3/24/2021	 vs. No. 11 Arizona#	 ——	 L, 46-52
11/25/2021	 vs. No 17 Florida State	 ——	 W, 61-54
11/27/2021	 vs. No. 22 West Virginia	 ——	 W, 58-57

11/15/2022	 No. 16 Oklahoma	 ——	 L, 66-77
12/17/2022	 at No. 23 Gonzaga	 ——	 L, 58-67
2/25/2023	 No. 18 Gonzaga	 ——	 L, 51-58
3/6/2023	 vs. No 16 Gonzaga	 ——	 L, 64-79
12/2/2023	 at No. 12 Utah	 ——	 L, 68-87
12/30/2023	 at No. 23 TCU	 ——	 L, 67-81
1/27/2024	 at No. 4 Kansas State	 ——	 L, 65-67
2/3/2024	 No. 23 West Virginia	 ——	 L, 69-76
2/7/2024	 No. 18 Baylor	 ——	 W, 78-66
3/2/2024	 at No. 3 Texas	 ——	 L, 46-71

BYU RECORD WHEN RANKED...
Rank	 Games	 Wins	 Losses	 Last Meeting
No. 1	 2	 0	 2	 L, 51-70 vs. UConn# (3/29/14)
No. 2	 1	 0	 1	 L, 34-80 at UConn (11/29/07)
No. 3	 1	 0	 1	 L, 46-71 at Texas (3/2/24)
No. 4	 2	 0	 2	 L, 65-67 at Kansas State (1/27/24)
No. 5	 —	 —	 —	 ——————————
No. 6	 2	 0	 2	 L, 54-69 at Duke (1/13/10)
No. 7	 2	 0	 2	 L, 63-72 at Stanford# (3/25/19)
No. 8	 2	 0	 2	 L, 53-86 vs. Louisville# (3/21/15)
No. 9	 1	 0	 1	 L, 70-82 vs. Washington (12/22/16)
No. 10	 1	 1	 0	 W, 75-69 at Iowa State# (3/18/02)
No. 11	 2	 1	 1	 L, 46-52 vs. Arizona# (3/24/21)
No. 12	 5	 3	 2	 L, 68-87 at Utah (12/2/23)
No. 13	 3	 3	 0	 W, 66-64 at Gonzaga (2/16/19)
No. 14	 1	 0	 1	 L, 42-43 vs. Gonzaga^ (3/9/21)
No. 15	 3	 2	 1	 W, 56-42 vs. Wyoming (2/2/08)
No. 16	 7	 3	 4	 L, 64-79 vs. Gonzaga^ (3/6/23)
No. 17 	 4	 1	 3	 W, 61-54 vs. Florida State (11/25/21)
No. 18	 4	 1	 3	 W, 78-66 vs. Baylor (2/7/24)
No. 19	 5	 1	 4	 L, 56-63 at Gonzaga (2/2/21)
No. 20	 1	 1	 0	 W, 62-52 vs. Gonaga (2/15/14)
No. 21	 3	 1	 2	 W, 69-66 vs. Rutgers# (3/22/21)
No. 22	 3	 2	 1	 W, 58-57 vs. West Virginia (11/27/21)
No. 23	 6	 0	 6	 L, 69-76 vs. West Virginia (2/3/24)
No. 24	 4	 1	 3	 L, 45-70 at Cal (12/16/17)
No. 25	 3	 0	 3	 L, 57-61 vs. New Mexico (1/17/09)

BYU AS A RANKED TEAM
Overall Record	 21-47 — .309
Home Record	 8-14 — .364
Last Home Win	 W, 78-66 vs. No. 18 Baylor (2/7/24)
Last Home Loss	 L, 69-76 vs. No. 23 West Virginia (2/3/24)
Road Record	 4-19 — .174
Last Road Win: 	 W, 66-64 at No. 13 Gonzaga (2/16/19)
Last Road Loss: 	 L, 46-71 at No. 3 Texas (3/2/24)
Neutral Record: 	 9-14 — .391
Last Neutral Win: 	 W, 58-57 vs. No. 22 West Virginia (11/27/21)
Last Neutral Loss: 	 L, 64-79 vs. No. 16 Gonzaga (3/6/23)
NCAA Tournament Record: 	 5-7
Overtime Record: 	 0-0
Longest BYU Win Streak: 	 3 (2019)
Longest Opponent Win Streak: 	 8 (2022-24)
Largest BYU Margin of Victory: 	 (38) W, 80-52 vs. No. 24 Florida# (3/16/02)
Largest Opp. Margin of Victory:	 (-49) L, 47-96 vs. No. 1 UConn (11/25/08)
Most BYU Points Scored:	 (90) W, 90-52 vs. No. 24 Florida (3/16/02)
Most Opp. Points Scored: 	 (96) L, 96-47 vs. No. 1 UConn (12/10/21) 

* MWC Tournament	 ^ WCC Tournament	 # NCAA Tournament


